

To: Sheriff Tim Ingram

From: Chief Deputy John Livingston

Reference: Damage to Lieutenant David Price's personal vehicle

On Monday, May 4, 2020, I received information that Lieutenant David Price's personal vehicle was damaged while parked on Titus County property possibly by TCSO personnel mowing the grounds. I reviewed the video where the vehicle was parked that entire day and observed TCSO personnel mowing within a few feet of Price's vehicle with the mowers deck exhaust blowing debris towards Price's vehicle. I continued to watch the video and found no other explanation on how the rear windshield could have been damaged. I reported the finding to Sheriff Tim Ingram who advised to reimburse Price for the cost of damage.

John Livingston

Titus County

Sheriff's Office

Tim Ingram Sheriff

304 S Van Buren Street Mount Pleasant, Texas 75455-4442 (903) 572-6641 Fax (903) 577-8038

John P. Livingston Chief Deputy

TITUS COUNTY JAIL INCIDENT REPORT

DATE: 05/01/2020 TIME: 1149
LOC: Employee Parking INMATE NAME:
SUPERVISOR: Captain Michael Garcia
OTHER REPORTS FILED: YES:NO:
IF YES, OTHER OFFICER NAMES; ; ; ; ;
Facts Who What When When When When When When When When
Facts-Who, What, When, Where, Why and How:

On 05/01/2020 at approximately 1615 hours, I, Jail Lieutenant David Price, arrived at my personal vehichle in the rear parking lot to find the rear windsheild broken. When I arrived at approximately 0755 hours that morning there was no damage to the rear window. At approximately 1149 inmates being supervised by Officer Russ Hall were mowing and weedeating in the area surrounding my vehichle. I believe a rock must have been propelled by the weedeater or lawnmower and struck the rear windshield during that time. After leaving the parking lot I immediately attempted to find a motorvehicle glass repair / replacement business. I could only locate one business open during that time and proceeded to request a quote for the repair, Taylor Glass & Mirror LLC quoted the replacement and repair for a total of \$261.34. I was advised that half of the total cost must be payed in order to place the glass on order. I payed \$130.00 that day so that I can have the glass repaired as soon as possible. I have been notified that I can deliver the vehichle 05/05/2020 at approximately 0800 to have the glass replace.

Titus County

Sheriff's Office

Tim Ingram Sheriff

304 S Van Buren Street Mount Pleasant, Texas 75455-4442 (903) 572-6641 Fax (903) 577-8038 John P. Livingston Chief Deputy

Lt. David Price

Please reimburse David Price for damages to his windo from our employee mount

Tarlor Chan & Marine I	uc.	Date D	1	voice
Sal To			Taylorgi	72-3661 nos12-8yah kum
Product check have a such as a second				
New e-mail authors? Eater here an for Glass & Mirror LLC		ACH AND RETURN TO	PORTION W	TH YOUR
Dr. N. Jefferson A. Piersona, TX 15455	(D) 03			
		Customer Ph. 903-575-8931	double	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN
Item Descri	iption	Qty le		
ASOR Installance		1	89.00	89.001
			165.00	165.00
\$2000年1月1日 (1800年) 1900年 (1800年) 1900年 (1800年) 1900年 (1800年) 1900年 (1800年) 1900年 (1800年) 1900年 (1800年)	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	学生是是一种企业的		
There will be a \$55 darpe for all regressions 15 days maked to	turned checks \$1.00			
The control of the co	durned checks \$1.00 call singuid between casts 5772-3561.	Source 7 so	0.231	



